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THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008
2008, No. 17

THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008 made by the
Minister under section 8 (2) of the Customs Service Tax Act, Cap. 128.

1. Short title
This Order may be cited as the Customs Service Tax (Exempted Goods) Order, 2008.
2. Variation of list of exempted goods

The list of exempted goods set out in subsection (1) or section 8 of the Customs Service Tax Act
(Cap. 128) is hereby varied

Product Description Tariff Heading
(mm) Corn beef 1602.501
(nn) Sardines 1604.131
(00) Meat (including chicken, pork, beef,
mutton and turkey) 0201.10-0210.903
(pp) Eggs 0407.003
(q9) Tuna 1604.141
(rr) Smoked Red Herring 0305.42
(ss) Mackerel (pickled) 0305.691
(tt) Salted Fish— Dried (including ling fish) 0305.51-0305.599
(uu) Sweetened biscuit 1905.301
(vv) Insecticides 3808.109
(ww) Mosquito coil 3808.102
(xx) Malt 2202.902
(yy) Other flour 1101.009
(zz) Beet sugar 1701.12
(aaa) Salt (Table) 2501.001
(bbb) Refined edible oil (including cooking oil)  1507.10-1515.29
(cce) Toothpaste 3306.101
(ddd) Dish washing liquids 3402.201
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Other liquid detergents

Other detergents

Pasta (including macaroni)

Cocoa Powder not containing sugar
Cocoa Powder containing sugar
Tea

Cereals (cornflakes etc.)

Luncheon Meat (port and chicken)

Sausages

Toilet Soap (including liquid soap)
Other Soap (excluding industrial soap)
Black Pepper

Coconut

Mineral Water

Aerated Water

Other Water

Other Water (incl. Mineral Water
containing sugar)

Active Yeast
Baking Powder

Made the 11th day of April, 2008

Order, 2008.

3402.202

3402.203
1902.11-1902.19
1805.001-1805.009
1806.10
0902.10-0902.40
1904.10-1904.90
1602.32

1602.491
1601.001-1601.009
3401.111-3401.199
3401.209

0904.12
0801.11-0801.199
220110.11-220110.19
220110.21-220110.29
220190.91-220190.99

220210.91-220210.99
2102.10.00
2102.30.00

By
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Hon. Dr. Leon Errol Cort,

Minister Responsible for Finance and the Economy.



