#### ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



# THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008 STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2008, No. 17

[ Published in the Official Gazette Vol. XXVIII No. 29 dated 17th April, 2008. ]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Eric T. Bennett, Government Printer
— By Authority, 2008.

800—4.08 [ Price \$2.25 ]

The Customs Service Tax (Exempted Goods) Order, 2008.

2008, No. 17

# THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008 ARRANGEMENT

## Order

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Variation of list of exempted goods

## THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008

#### 2008, No. 17

THE CUSTOMS SERVICE TAX (EXEMPTED GOODS) ORDER, 2008 made by the Minister under section 8 (2) of the Customs Service Tax Act, Cap. 128.

#### 1. Short title

This Order may be cited as the Customs Service Tax (Exempted Goods) Order, 2008.

## 2. Variation of list of exempted goods

The list of exempted goods set out in subsection (1) or section 8 of the Customs Service Tax Act (Cap. 128) is hereby varied

	<b>Product Description</b>	Tariff Heading
(mm)	Corn beef	1602.501
(nn)	Sardines	1604.131
(00)	Meat (including chicken, pork, beef,	
	mutton and turkey)	0201.10-0210.903
(pp)	Eggs	0407.003
(qq)	Tuna	1604.141
(rr)	Smoked Red Herring	0305.42
(ss)	Mackerel (pickled)	0305.691
(tt)	Salted Fish—Dried (including ling fish)	0305.51-0305.599
(uu)	Sweetened biscuit	1905.301
(vv)	Insecticides	3808.109
(ww)	Mosquito coil	3808.102
(xx)	Malt	2202.902
(yy)	Other flour	1101.009
(zz)	Beet sugar	1701.12
(aaa)	Salt (Table)	2501.001
(bbb)	Refined edible oil (including cooking oil)	1507.10-1515.29
(ccc)	Toothpaste	3306.101
(ddd)	Dish washing liquids	3402.201

008, No. 17
-------------

5

The Customs Service Tax (Exempted Goods) Order, 2008.

(eee)	Other liquid detergents	3402.202
(fff)	Other detergents	3402.203
(ggg)	Pasta (including macaroni)	1902.11-1902.19
(hhh)	Cocoa Powder not containing sugar	1805.001-1805.009
(iii)	Cocoa Powder containing sugar	1806.10
(jjj)	Tea	0902.10-0902.40
(kkk)	Cereals (cornflakes etc.)	1904.10-1904.90
(111)	Luncheon Meat (port and chicken)	1602.32
		1602.491
(mmm)	Sausages	1601.001-1601.009
(nnn)	Toilet Soap (including liquid soap)	3401.111-3401.199
	Other Soap (excluding industrial soap)	3401.209
(000)	Black Pepper	0904.12
(ppp)	Coconut	0801.11-0801.199
(qqq)	Mineral Water	220110.11-220110.19
(rrr)	Aerated Water	220110.21-220110.29
(sss)	Other Water	220190.91-220190.99
(ttt)	Other Water (incl. Mineral Water	
	containing sugar)	220210.91-220210.99
(uuu)	Active Yeast	2102.10.00
(vvv)	Baking Powder	2102.30.00

Made the 11th day of April, 2008

Hon. Dr. Leon Errol Cort,

Minister Responsible for Finance and the Economy.